54 FOR SECURING DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY(Ph.D) IN CHEMICAL ENGINEERING 11,000
  FROM STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK AT BUFFALO 
  AWARDEE - DR. AATISH ALOKE VINOD PRADHAN

TOTAL  5,39,000

P.  P.  CHARITIES  SABHAGRAHA  SANKUL  ANDHERI

During the year under report, Trust received Rs. 83,82,000/-(Rupees Eighty Three Lakh Eighty Two 
Thousand only) as compensation from M/s Karishma Catering Services Pvt. Ltd. upto March 2025.

Property Tax totalling Rs. 8,96,310/-( Rupees Eight  Lakhs Ninety Six Thousand Three    Hundred 
Ten Only) for the period 01.04.2024 to 31.03.2025 was paid during the year

THE SPIRIT  OF RELIGIOUS FESTIVITIES

The Spirit of Religious Festivities adds to the traditional zeal of the activities in the temples of our 
Trust. Everyone gets into the festive mood to celebrate the season.